503906413 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3953064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLÄCKBILD	05/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIPAX AB
Street Address:	PO BOX 1065
City:	HELSINGBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-251 10

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8821416
Patent Number:	9307941
Application Number:	15063389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)351-9810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-351-9801

Email: inskeepstaff@inskeeplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. MCKINLEY, ESQ./INSKEEP IP GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 2281 WEST 190TH STREET

Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21948-560, DIV, DIV-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. MCKINLEY, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. McKinley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

503906413

source=KIPA 560 2016-07-08 Assignment Certification#page1.tif

source=KIPA 560 2016-05-06 ASM from Blackbild to KIPAX AB#page1.tif

source=KIPA 560 2016-05-06 ASM from Blackbild to KIPAX AB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039106 FRAME: 0653

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that on **July 8**, **2016**, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

/Shannon L. Day/ Shannon L. Day Applicant: Per Johansson et al.

Serial No.: 12/994,440

Filed: February 22, 2011

Title: PATIENT MANAGEMENT DEVICE, SYTEM

AND METHOD

Examiner: Abouelela, May A.

Group Art Unit: 3736 Confirmation No.: 3328 Atty. Docket No.: 21948-560

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 8, 2016 / David J. McKinley, Reg. No.42,867/

David J. McKinley, Esq. Registration No. 42,867

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

Page 1 of 1 IIPG-1-46080

EXHIBIT A: Bläckbild's IP being sold to KIPAX AB:

Patents:

Title	Patent No.:	Jurisdiction
PATIENT MANAGEMENT DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD		USA

Patent Applications:

Title	Application No.:	Patent Office
PATIENT MANAGEMENT DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	14/447,474	USPTO
PATIENT MANAGEMENT DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	15/063389	USPTO
PATIENT MANAGEMENT DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	09753980.3	European Patent Office

PATENT REEL: 039106 FRAME: 0655

EXHIBIT B: Patent Assignment:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE EURO (€1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Per Johansson and Bläckbild, both having organisationsnummer 600510-5934 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to KIPAX AB having organisationsnummer 556807-6722 ("Assignee") Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and trademark listed in EXHIBIT A of this Agreement, as well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

On request, Assignor will undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date: Angel holom 20160506

(signature/clarification of signature,

Place and date: <u>Alaring Cong</u> 20(6 6506

(signature, clarification of signature, title)

PATENT REEL: 039106 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 07/08/2016